

CONSTRUCTION COST PARTICIPATION -PAYMENT 8 TO SHAFER CONTRACTING)

LEXINGTON AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION - SAP 062-651-061, 167-020-022, 187-020-024 (CSAH 51), SP 6285-165 (TH 694=393)

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	UNIT COST	CSAH 51 PARTICIPATING				LRIP AND CSAH 51 PARTICIPATING (C)								CSAH 51 NON-PARTICIPATING				MNDOT SP 6285-165 (B)	
				RAMSEY COUNTY S.A.P. 062-651-061 NOT LRIP ELIGIBLE (A)				RAMSEY COUNTY S.A.P. 062-651-061				CITY OF SHOREVIEW S.A.P. 167-020-022		CITY OF ARDEN HILLS S.A.P. 187-020-024		CITY OF SHOREVIEW		CITY OF ARDEN HILLS			
				ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	STORM SEWER QUANTITY	STORM SEWER COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	STORM SEWER QUANTITY	STORM SEWER COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	QUANTITY	COST	QUANTITY	COST		
2011.601	AS BUILT	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00																		
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 470,000.00	0.15	\$ 70,500.00	0.01	\$ 4,700.00	0.639	\$ 300,330.00	0.06	\$ 28,200.00	0.0255	\$ 11,985.00	0.0255	\$ 11,985.00	0.06	\$ 28,200.00	0.03	\$ 14,100.00		
2031.502	FIELD OFFICE TYPE D-MODIFIED	EACH	\$ 50,000.00	0.15	\$ 7,500.00	0.01	\$ 500.00	0.639	\$ 31,950.00	0.06	\$ 3,000.00	0.0255	\$ 1,275.00	0.0255	\$ 1,275.00	0.06	\$ 3,000.00	0.03	\$ 1,500.00		
2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00					0.2	\$ 2,000.00												
2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00					0.2	\$ 2,000.00												
2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	\$ 200.00					20	\$ 4,000.00												
2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	\$ 200.00					20	\$ 4,000.00												
2102.503	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LIN FT	\$ 1.10	651.00	\$ 716.10			354	\$ 389.40												
2102.518	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	\$ 3.00	144.00	\$ 432.00			139.83	\$ 419.49												
2104.502	REMOVE PIPE APRON	EACH	\$ 250.00																		
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	\$ 250.00															1	\$ 250.00		
2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	\$ 500.00													11	\$ 5,500.00	6	\$ 3,000.00		
2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	\$ 1,000.00													4	\$ 4,000.00	2	\$ 2,000.00		
2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	\$ 250.00	2.00	\$ 500.00			18	\$ 4,500.00												
2104.502	REMOVE MARKER	EACH	\$ 30.00	1.00	\$ 30.00			4	\$ 120.00												
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	\$ 35.00	8.00	\$ 280.00			41	\$ 1,435.00												
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN TYPE D	EACH	\$ 100.00																		
2104.502	REMOVE LIGHT FOUNDATION	EACH	\$ 605.00					1	\$ 605.00												
2104.502	SALVAGE TANGENT TERMINAL	(1) EACH	\$ 400.00																		
2104.502	SALVAGE LIGHT STANDARD & LUMINAIRE	EACH	\$ 776.00					1	\$ 776.00												
2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	\$ 35.00					1	\$ 35.00												
2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE D	EACH	\$ 100.00	1.00	\$ 100.00			1	\$ 100.00												
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	\$ 10.00																		
2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	\$ 3.00	553.00	\$ 1,659.00			1930.7	\$ 5,792.10												
2104.503	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LIN FT	\$ 15.00													202	\$ 3,031.50	201	\$ 3,007.50		
2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LIN FT	\$ 10.00	129.00	\$ 1,290.00			844.5	\$ 8,445.00												
2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	LIN FT	\$ 10.00													41	\$ 405.00				
2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	\$ 3.00	743.40	\$ 2,230.20			6741.4	\$ 20,224.20												
2104.503	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	LIN FT	\$ 20.00					142	\$ 2,840.00												
2104.503	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LIN FT	\$ 10.00					242	\$ 2,420.00												
2104.503	REMOVE WATER SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	\$ 100.00																		
2104.503	SALVAGE TRAFFIC BARRIER	LIN FT	\$ 11.00																		
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	293.00	\$ 1,465.00			839.6	\$ 4,198.00												
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	59.90	\$ 299.50			1767.2	\$ 8,836.00												
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	\$ 10.00					254.5	\$ 2,545.00												
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQ YD	\$ 20.00																		
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	3,585.00	\$ 14,340.00			20168.1	\$ 80,672.40												
2104.518	REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK	SQ FT	\$ 0.50	3,195.20	\$ 1,597.60			13111.2	\$ 6,555.60												
2104.603	ABANDON WATER MAIN	LIN FT	\$ 20.00													188	\$ 3,760.00				
2105.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	2,957.10	\$ 5,914.20			18897.5	\$ 37,795.00												
2105.607	HAUL & DISPOSE OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	CU YD	\$ 38.00					14947.2	\$ 567,993.60												
2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON	(P) CU YD	\$ 15.00	2,077.50	\$ 31,162.50			7729.5	\$ 115,942.50												
2106.507	EXCAVATION - MUCK	CU YD	\$ 18.00					925.5	\$ 16,659.00												
2106.507	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	(P) CU YD	\$ 15.00	2,472.60	\$ 37,089.00			8925.7	\$ 133,885.50												
2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	(P) CU YD	\$ 18.00	3,317.80	\$ 59,720.40			21279.5	\$ 383,031.00												
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	(P) CU YD	\$ 30.00	75.00	\$ 2,250.00			900	\$ 27,000.00												
2123.510	COMMON LABORERS	hour	\$ 40.00					147	\$ 5,880.00												
2123.610	TRACTOR MOUNTED BACKHOE	hour	\$ 40.00					7	\$ 280.00												
2123.610	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	(2) hour	\$ 150.00					33	\$ 4,950.00												
2130.523	WATER	M GALLON	\$ 30.00																		
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 6	(P) CU YD	\$ 30.00	618.20	\$ 18,546.00			4142	\$ 124,260.00			0	\$ -								
2231.604	BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL	(3) SQ YD	\$ 45.00	67.90	\$ 3,055.50			3310.3	\$ 148,963.50												
2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	SQ YD	\$ 8.40					317.3	\$ 2,665.32												
2301.502	DOWEL BAR	EACH	\$ 10.00	1,233.00	\$ 12,330.00			8825	\$ 88,250.00												
2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.0"	SQ YD	\$ 44.00	2,241.00	\$ 98,604.00			16081	\$ 707,559.60												
2301.508	SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	POUND	\$ 2.00	3,077.66	\$ 6,155.32			28864.14	\$ 57,728.28												
2301.602	DRILL & GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	\$ 25.00	11.00	\$ 275.00			48	\$ 1,200.00												
2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	\$ 4.50					50	\$ 225.00												
2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	\$ 97.50	20.62	\$ 2,010.45																
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (4,B)	TON	\$ 91.00					350.46	\$ 31,891.86												
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (4,F)	TON	\$ 113.00					315.73	\$ 35,677.49												
2406.503	EXPANSION JOINTS, DESIGN E8H	LIN FT	\$ 100.00	26.00	\$ 2,600.00																
2451.607	PLASTIC SOILS CAP (CV)	CU YD	\$ 100.00																		
2451.607	SAND BACKFILL	CU YD	\$ 50.00																		
2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	\$ 1,500.00																		

Attachment B

CONSTRUCTION COST PARTICIPATION -PAYMENT 8 TO SHAFER CONTRACTING)

LEXINGTON AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION - SAP 062-651-061, 167-020-022, 187-020-024 (CSAH 51), SP 6285-165 (TH 694-393)

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	UNIT COST	CSAH 51 PARTICIPATING				LRIP AND CSAH 51 PARTICIPATING (C)								CSAH 51 NON-PARTICIPATING				MNDOT SP 6285-165 (B)	
				RAMSEY COUNTY S.A.P. 062-651-061 NOT LRIP ELIGIBLE (A)				RAMSEY COUNTY S.A.P. 062-651-061				CITY OF SHOREVIEW S.A.P. 167-020-022		CITY OF ARDEN HILLS S.A.P. 187-020-024		CITY OF SHOREVIEW		CITY OF ARDEN HILLS			
				ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	STORM SEWER QUANTITY	STORM SEWER COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	STORM SEWER QUANTITY	STORM SEWER COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	QUANTITY	COST	QUANTITY	COST
2501.502	36" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	\$ 3,000.00																		
2502.503	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	\$ 7.00	681.00	\$ 4,767.00			7905	\$ 55,335.00												
2502.503	6" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	\$ 20.00																		
2503.503	10" PVC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	\$ 101.00												171	\$ 17,281.10					
2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	LIN FT	\$ 66.00			65	\$ 4,290.00			1582	\$ 104,379.00										
2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	LIN FT	\$ 70.00							229	\$ 16,030.00										
2503.503	27" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	LIN FT	\$ 170.00							190	\$ 32,215.00										
2503.503	36" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	LIN FT	\$ 220.00															56	\$ 12,320.00		
2503.601	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM (4)	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00												1	\$ 20,000.00					
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	\$ 1,000.00												2	\$ 2,000.00					
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	\$ 1,000.00							26	\$ 26,000.00								1	\$ 1,000.00	
2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	\$ 2,000.00							11	\$ 22,000.00								1	\$ 2,000.00	
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SER	EACH	\$ 1,000.00																		
2503.603	14" STEEL CASING PIPE (JACKED)	LIN FT	\$ 900.00																		
2504.601	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00												0.5	\$ 7,500.00					
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	\$ 1,500.00												15	\$ 22,500.00	2	\$ 3,000.00			
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	\$ 1,500.00												2	\$ 3,000.00					
2504.602	HYDRANT	EACH	\$ 6,000.00												4	\$ 24,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00			
2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER	EACH	\$ 350.00												2	\$ 700.00					
2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	\$ 750.00												1	\$ 750.00					
2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	\$ 3,000.00												5	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00			
2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	\$ 4,000.00												6	\$ 24,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00			
2504.602	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	\$ 7,500.00														3	\$ 22,500.00			
2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	LIN FT	\$ 100.00												6	\$ 600.00					
2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	\$ 80.00												77	\$ 6,140.00	4	\$ 280.00			
2504.603	8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	\$ 100.00												161	\$ 16,100.00	19	\$ 1,925.00			
2504.603	12" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LIN FT	\$ 125.00																		
2504.603	8" WATERMAIN HDPE	LIN FT	\$ 70.00																		
2504.603	8" WATERMAIN HDPE (DIRECTIONAL DRILLED) (5)	LIN FT	\$ 80.00																		
2504.603	12" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	\$ 130.00															212	\$ 27,527.50		
2504.604	WATERMAIN INSULATION (6)	SQ YD	\$ 50.00												74	\$ 3,690.00					
2504.608	WATERMAIN FITTINGS	POUND	\$ 15.00												2639	\$ 39,582.00	931	\$ 13,965.00			
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY (7)	EACH	\$ 1,000.00			4	\$ 4,000.00			76	\$ 76,000.00				3	\$ 3,000.00					
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING (7)	EACH	\$ 350.00																		
2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN G	LIN FT	\$ 475.00			5.5	\$ 2,612.50			27.6	\$ 13,110.00										
2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	LIN FT	\$ 350.00							2.5	\$ 875.00										
2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SD-48	LIN FT	\$ 625.00							11.5	\$ 7,187.50										
2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL (8)	LIN FT	\$ 850.00											15.0	\$ 12,750.00						
2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	LIN FT	\$ 475.00			6.5	\$ 3,087.50			179.1	\$ 85,072.50										
2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	LIN FT	\$ 800.00							8.0	\$ 6,400.00										
2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020	LIN FT	\$ 850.00							28.8	\$ 24,480.00										
2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 84-4020	LIN FT	\$ 1,400.00																		
2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 96-4020	LIN FT	\$ 1,500.00							8.0	\$ 12,000.00										
2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 108-4020	LIN FT	\$ 2,600.00							6.0	\$ 15,600.00										
2506.503	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	LIN FT	\$ 500.00							25.5	\$ 12,750.00										
2506.601	INFILTRATION/FILTRATION SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00																		
2506.602	CONSTRUCT CONTROL STRUCTURE	EACH	\$ 7,500.00																		
2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 3	SQ YD	\$ 10.00																		
2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II	CU YD	\$ 150.00																		
2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	\$ 4.50					0	\$ -					0	\$ -						
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	\$ 14.50					19.7	\$ 285.65												
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B424	LIN FT	\$ 26.00																		
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612	LIN FT	\$ 22.00	38.50	\$ 847.00			265.2	\$ 5,834.40												
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	\$ 22.00					466.5	\$ 10,263.00												
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	\$ 20.50	814.40	\$ 16,695.20			6239.7	\$ 127,913.85												
2531.504	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	\$ 72.00	65.40	\$ 4,708.80			122.75	\$ 8,838.00												
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	\$ 60.00																		
2533.503	PORTABLE PRECAST CONC BARRIER DES 8337	LIN FT	\$ 20.00					245	\$ 4,900.00												
2545.502	LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	\$ 1,420.00																		
2545.602	INSTALL LIGHT POLE	EACH	\$ 495.00																		
2554.503	INSTALL TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338	LIN FT	\$ 38.00																		
2554.602	INSTALL TANGENT TERMINAL (1)	EACH	\$ 4,200.00																		
2557.503	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 48-9322	LIN FT	\$ 70.00																		
2557.503	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 48V-9322	LIN FT	\$ 87.50																		
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00					0.75	\$ 7,500.00												
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00	0.14	\$ 14,000.00	0.01	\$ 950.00	0.600	\$ 60,000.00	0.05	\$ 5,000.00	0.0200	\$ 2,000.00	0.0200	\$ 2,000.00	0.05	\$ 5,000.00	0.03	\$ 2,550.00		
2563.601	ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00																		
2563.610	FLAGGER	HOURLY	\$ 100.00																		
2563.610	POLICE OFFICER	HOURLY	\$ 125.00																		

CONSTRUCTION COST PARTICIPATION -PAYMENT 8 TO SHAFER CONTRACTING)

LEXINGTON AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION - SAP 062-651-061, 167-020-022, 187-020-024 (CSAH 51), SP 6285-165 (TH 694=393)

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	UNIT COST	CSAH 51 PARTICIPATING				LRIP AND CSAH 51 PARTICIPATING (C)								CSAH 51 NON-PARTICIPATING				MNDOT SP 6285-165 (B)	
				RAMSEY COUNTY S.A.P. 062-651-061 NOT LRIP ELIGIBLE (A)				RAMSEY COUNTY S.A.P. 062-651-061				CITY OF SHOREVIEW S.A.P. 167-020-022		CITY OF ARDEN HILLS S.A.P. 187-020-024		CITY OF SHOREVIEW		CITY OF ARDEN HILLS			
				ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	STORM SEWER QUANTITY	STORM SEWER COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	STORM SEWER QUANTITY	STORM SEWER COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	ROADWAY QUANTITY	ROADWAY COST	QUANTITY	COST	QUANTITY	COST
2563.615	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	ASSEMBLY	\$ 5,000.00					1	\$ 5,000.00												
2564.502	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	\$ 75.00																		
2564.502	INSTALL SIGN TYPE D	EACH	\$ 400.00																		
2564.602	DELINEATOR/MARKER	EACH	\$ 115.00																		
2564.618	SIGN TYPE C	SQ FT	\$ 89.00	-	\$ -			0	\$ -												
2565.501	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM B	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00					0.074	\$ 555.00			0.213	\$ 1,597.50	0.213	\$ 1,597.50						
2565.501	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM C	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,500.00					0.147	\$ 955.50			0.3530	\$ 2,294.50								
2565.501	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM D	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.00					0.074	\$ 592.00			0.213	\$ 1,704.00	0.213	\$ 1,704.00						
2565.501	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM E	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,500.00	0.50	\$ 2,750.00																
2565.501	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM F	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,500.00	0.50	\$ 2,750.00																
2565.501	TRAFFIC CONTROL INTERCONNECT	LUMP SUM	\$ 102,545.00	0.10	\$ 10,254.50			0.3	\$ 25,636.25												
2565.516	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM B	SYSTEM	\$ 360,669.00					0.574	\$ 207,024.01			0.056	\$ 20,197.46								
2565.516	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM C	SYSTEM	\$ 350,356.00					0.147	\$ 51,502.33			0.3000	\$ 105,106.80	0.1730	\$ 60,611.59						
2565.516	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM D	SYSTEM	\$ 399,095.00					0.164	\$ 65,451.58			0.213	\$ 85,007.24	0.213	\$ 85,007.24						
2565.616	REVISE SIGNAL SYSTEM A	SYSTEM	\$ 86,582.00					0.47	\$ 40,693.54												
2565.616	REVISE SIGNAL SYSTEM E	SYSTEM	\$ 127,987.00	0.43	\$ 55,034.41																
2565.616	REVISE SIGNAL SYSTEM F	SYSTEM	\$ 131,250.00	0.43	\$ 56,437.50																
2565.616	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM A	SYSTEM	\$ 5,136.00																		
2565.616	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM B	SYSTEM	\$ 132,734.00					0.95	\$ 126,097.30												
2565.616	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM D	SYSTEM	\$ 137,056.00					0.95	\$ 130,203.20												
2565.616	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM E	SYSTEM	\$ 123,350.00	0.95	\$ 117,182.50																
2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00					1	\$ 10,000.00												
2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00					0.5	\$ 2,500.00												
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	\$ 350.00	4.00	\$ 1,400.00			50.5	\$ 17,675.00												
2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	\$ 3.25	75.00	\$ 243.75			499.5015385	\$ 1,623.38												
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	\$ 2.65	149.00	\$ 394.85			321	\$ 850.65												
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	POUND	\$ 1.10																		
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 4	POUND	\$ 14.50																		
2575.504	SODDING TYPE SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	\$ 6.95																		
2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	\$ 1,525.00																		
2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-141	POUND	\$ 9.60																		
2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 33-261	POUND	\$ 152.25																		
2575.508	HYDRAULIC STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX	POUND	\$ 2.05	780.00	\$ 1,599.00			570	\$ 1,168.50												
2575.602	SITE RESTORATION	EACH	\$ 1,000.00																		
2575.604	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 35	SQ YD	\$ 1.70																		
2581.503	REMOVABLE PREFORM PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LIN FT	\$ 1.50	2,068.00	\$ 3,102.00			4203.7	\$ 6,305.55												
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT (WR)	LIN FT	\$ 0.64																		
2582.503	4" DOTTED LINE PAINT (WR)	LIN FT	\$ 0.64																		
2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT (WR)	LIN FT	\$ 1.28																		
	12" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)		\$ 6.00																		
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LIN FT	\$ 0.90																		
2582.503	8" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LIN FT	\$ 1.80																		
2582.503	24" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LIN FT	\$ 12.00																		
2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LIN FT	\$ 0.90																		
2582.503	4" DOTTED LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LIN FT	\$ 1.80																		
2582.503	8" DOTTED LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LIN FT	\$ 1.80																		
2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP GR IN (WR)	LIN FT	\$ 1.80																		
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PREF TAPE GR IN (WR) CONT	LIN FT	\$ 7.90																		
2582.503	8" SOLID LINE PREF TAPE GR IN (WR) CONT	LIN FT	\$ 11.99																		
2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PREF TAPE GR IN (WR) CONT	LIN FT	\$ 7.90																		
2582.503	8" DOTTED LINE PREF TAPE GR IN (WR) CONT	LIN FT	\$ 11.99																		
2582.503	24" SOLID LINE PREF THERMO ESR	LIN FT	\$ 33.27																		
2582.518	PAVT MSSG PREF THERMO GR IN	SQ FT	\$ 36.36																		
2582.518	CROSSWALK PREF THERMO GR IN	SQ FT	\$ 13.50																		
2582.518	CROSSWALK PREF THERMO ESR	SQ FT	\$ 13.50																		
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL:				\$ 674,818.28	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 3,961,729.53	\$ 490,299.00	\$ 231,167.50	\$ 164,180.33	\$ 271,489.60	\$ 108,605.00	\$ 15,320.00									
				\$ 674,818.28	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 3,961,729.53	\$ 490,299.00	\$ 231,167.50	\$ 164,180.33	\$ 271,489.60	\$ 108,605.00	\$ 15,320.00									
				GROUP 1	GROUP 2	GROUP 3	GROUP 4	GROUP 5	GROUP 6	GROUP 7	GROUP 8	GROUP 9									

NOTES: TOTAL \$ 5,937,749.24